
Description Village of Pinckney - Northwest Quadrant Infrastructure Improvements

Prime Contractor C&D Hughes, Inc.
3097 Lansing Road
Charlotte, MI 48813

Change Order 3

Status Pending

Date Created 10/02/2023

Type Change Order

Summary Change Order to add Miscellaneous Items and balance Project Items

Change Order Description A. Original Contract Amount: $2,649,531.25
B. Current Contract Value (including this revision): $2,711,676.10
C. Total Net Change (including this revision): +$62,144.85
D. Net Percent Change (including this revision): +2.35%
E. Funding: Local Project
F. Revision Summary: Change order to add sump pump basin installations and to balance project items. This change order has no impact on the
current completion date

Awarded Project Amount $2,649,531.25

Authorized Project Amount $2,687,362.65

Change Order Amount $24,313.45

Revised Project Amount $2,711,676.10

Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.
Change Order Details
21-0084

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 1 of 33



Increases/Decreases

Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Section: 1 - Road/Storm

0001 2030011 Ea $1,000.000 3.000 $3,000.00 1.000 $1,000.00 4.000 $4,000.00

Dr Structure, Rem

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 3.000 $3,000.00 1.000 $1,000.00 4.000 $4,000.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0002 2050041 Cyd $30.000 100.000 $3,000.00 -100.000 -$3,000.00 0.000 $0.00

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

Reason: Balancing Change Order

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 100.000 $3,000.00 -100.000 -$3,000.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 2 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0003 3080010 Syd $3.000 500.000 $1,500.00 -500.000 -$1,500.00 0.000 $0.00

Geotextile, Stabilization

Reason: Balancing Change Order

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 500.000 $1,500.00 -500.000 -$1,500.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0004 4010047 Ea $800.000 7.000 $5,600.00 -1.000 -$800.00 6.000 $4,800.00

Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 7.000 $5,600.00 -1.000 -$800.00 6.000 $4,800.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 3 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

0006 4012020 Ea $500.000 7.000 $3,500.00 -1.000 -$500.00 6.000 $3,000.00

Culv End Sect 12 inch, Grate

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 7.000 $3,500.00 -1.000 -$500.00 6.000 $3,000.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0008 4020987 Ft $100.000 828.000 $82,800.00 40.400 $4,040.00 868.400 $86,840.00

Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 828.000 $82,800.00 40.400 $4,040.00 868.400 $86,840.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0009 4020988 Ft $125.000 402.000 $50,250.00 -36.200 -$4,525.00 365.800 $45,725.00

Sewer, Cl IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 4 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 402.000 $50,250.00 -36.200 -$4,525.00 365.800 $45,725.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0010 4020989 Ft $140.000 616.000 $86,240.00 -1.000 -$140.00 615.000 $86,100.00

Sewer, Cl IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 616.000 $86,240.00 -1.000 -$140.00 615.000 $86,100.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0011 4020993 Ft $170.000 990.000 $168,300.00 1.200 $204.00 991.200 $168,504.00

Sewer, Cl IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quantities

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 5 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 990.000 $168,300.00 1.200 $204.00 991.200 $168,504.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0012 4020994 Ft $250.000 443.000 $110,750.00 -0.800 -$200.00 442.200 $110,550.00

Sewer, Cl IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 443.000 $110,750.00 -0.800 -$200.00 442.200 $110,550.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0020 4037050 Ea $700.000 3.000 $2,100.00 -1.000 -$700.00 2.000 $1,400.00

_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 6 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Road/Storm Package 3.000 $2,100.00 -1.000 -$700.00 2.000 $1,400.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0021 4037050 Ea $2,500.000 9.000 $22,500.00 -3.000 -$7,500.00 6.000 $15,000.00

_ Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified

Reason: Balancing Change Order

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 9.000 $22,500.00 -3.000 -$7,500.00 6.000 $15,000.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0022 4037050 Ea $5,000.000 4.000 $20,000.00 2.000 $10,000.00 6.000 $30,000.00

_ Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 4.000 $20,000.00 2.000 $10,000.00 6.000 $30,000.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 7 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0024 8017011 Syd $48.000 900.000 $43,200.00 44.700 $2,145.60 944.700 $45,345.60

_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 900.000 $43,200.00 44.700 $2,145.60 944.700 $45,345.60

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0025 8027001 Ft $22.000 4,650.000 $102,300.00 -300.500 -$6,611.00 4,349.500 $95,689.00

_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 4,650.000 $102,300.00 -300.500 -$6,611.00 4,349.500 $95,689.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 8 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

0026 8030030 Ft $22.000 140.000 $3,080.00 33.000 $726.00 173.000 $3,806.00

Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 140.000 $3,080.00 33.000 $726.00 173.000 $3,806.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0027 8037001 Ft $14.000 50.000 $700.00 153.000 $2,142.00 203.000 $2,842.00

_ Concrete Lateral Wall, 2 to 10 inch Height

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 50.000 $700.00 153.000 $2,142.00 203.000 $2,842.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0028 8037001 Ft $70.000 140.000 $9,800.00 -10.000 -$700.00 130.000 $9,100.00

_ Detectable Warning Surface, Metal

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 9 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 140.000 $9,800.00 -10.000 -$700.00 130.000 $9,100.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0029 8037010 Sft $8.000 2,200.000 $17,600.00 109.700 $877.60 2,309.700 $18,477.60

_ Curb Ramp, Conc, 7 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 2,200.000 $17,600.00 109.700 $877.60 2,309.700 $18,477.60

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0030 8037010 Sft $4.250 16,000.000 $68,000.00 331.300 $1,408.03 16,331.300 $69,408.03

_ Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 10 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 16,000.000 $68,000.00 331.300 $1,408.03 16,331.300 $69,408.03

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0031 8037010 Sft $5.500 3,850.000 $21,175.00 1,049.700 $5,773.35 4,899.700 $26,948.35

_ Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 3,850.000 $21,175.00 1,049.700 $5,773.35 4,899.700 $26,948.35

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0032 8130007 Cyd $200.000 9.000 $1,800.00 2.000 $400.00 11.000 $2,200.00

Riprap, Heavy, LM

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 11 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Road/Storm Package 9.000 $1,800.00 2.000 $400.00 11.000 $2,200.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

CO001-2 4040063 Ft $6.000 453.100 $2,718.60 1.900 $11.40 455.000 $2,730.00

Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 453.100 $2,718.60 1.900 $11.40 455.000 $2,730.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

CO001-3 4021260 Cyd $40.000 134.750 $5,390.00 6.080 $243.20 140.830 $5,633.20

Trench Undercut and Backfill

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 134.750 $5,390.00 6.080 $243.20 140.830 $5,633.20

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 12 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Section: 2 - Sanitary Sewer

0033 4037050 Ea $5,000.000 1.000 $5,000.00 1.000 $5,000.00 2.000 $10,000.00

_ Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 1.000 $5,000.00 1.000 $5,000.00 2.000 $10,000.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0037 8257001 Ft $200.000 172.000 $34,400.00 3.300 $660.00 175.300 $35,060.00

_ Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 172.000 $34,400.00 3.300 $660.00 175.300 $35,060.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 13 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0040 8257050 Ea $700.000 9.000 $6,300.00 -5.000 -$3,500.00 4.000 $2,800.00

_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 9.000 $6,300.00 -5.000 -$3,500.00 4.000 $2,800.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Section: 3 - Water Shared

0042 8237001 Ft $165.000 2,033.000 $335,445.00 390.110 $64,368.15 2,423.110 $399,813.15

_ Water Main, DI or PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det, G

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 2,033.000 $335,445.00 390.110 $64,368.15 2,423.110 $399,813.15

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 14 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

0043 8237001 Ft $200.000 773.000 $154,600.00 -405.500 -$81,100.00 367.500 $73,500.00

_ Water Main, Directional Bore, DI or PVC, 12 inch, or HDPE, 14 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 773.000 $154,600.00 -405.500 -$81,100.00 367.500 $73,500.00

0044 8237050 Ea $8,000.000 8.000 $64,000.00 1.000 $8,000.00 9.000 $72,000.00

_ Fire Hydrant Assembly

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 8.000 $64,000.00 1.000 $8,000.00 9.000 $72,000.00

0045 8237050 Ea $5,000.000 12.000 $60,000.00 -1.000 -$5,000.00 11.000 $55,000.00

_ Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch, Modified

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 15 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 12.000 $60,000.00 -1.000 -$5,000.00 11.000 $55,000.00

CO001-9 8237050 Ea $1,200.000 1.000 $1,200.00 1.000 $1,200.00 2.000 $2,400.00

_: 12x12 inch Solid Sleeve, DI

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 1.000 $1,200.00 1.000 $1,200.00 2.000 $2,400.00

Section: 4 - Water (Village of Pinckney Only)

0047 8237001 Ft $165.000 548.000 $90,420.00 -102.120 -$16,849.80 445.880 $73,570.20

_ Water Main, DI or PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det, G

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 16 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 548.000 $90,420.00 -102.120 -$16,849.80 445.880 $73,570.20

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0048 8237050 Ea $3,000.000 7.000 $21,000.00 2.000 $6,000.00 9.000 $27,000.00

_ Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 7.000 $21,000.00 2.000 $6,000.00 9.000 $27,000.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0049 8237050 Ea $2,200.000 19.000 $41,800.00 2.000 $4,400.00 21.000 $46,200.00

_ Water Serv, 1 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quantities

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 17 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 19.000 $41,800.00 2.000 $4,400.00 21.000 $46,200.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0050 8237050 Ea $3,500.000 22.000 $77,000.00 -2.000 -$7,000.00 20.000 $70,000.00

_ Water Serv, Long, 1 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 22.000 $77,000.00 -2.000 -$7,000.00 20.000 $70,000.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Section: 5 - Miscellaneous Shared

0055 2020002 Ea $1,275.000 5.000 $6,375.00 9.000 $11,475.00 14.000 $17,850.00

Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 18 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 5.000 $6,375.00 9.000 $11,475.00 14.000 $17,850.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0057 2020004 Ea $855.000 17.000 $14,535.00 16.000 $13,680.00 33.000 $28,215.00

Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 17.000 $14,535.00 16.000 $13,680.00 33.000 $28,215.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0058 2030001 Ea $800.000 33.000 $26,400.00 2.000 $1,600.00 35.000 $28,000.00

Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 33.000 $26,400.00 2.000 $1,600.00 35.000 $28,000.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 19 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0059 2040050 Syd $15.000 675.000 $10,125.00 -78.300 -$1,174.50 596.700 $8,950.50

Pavt, Rem

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 675.000 $10,125.00 -78.300 -$1,174.50 596.700 $8,950.50

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0060 2040055 Syd $20.000 120.000 $2,400.00 217.020 $4,340.40 337.020 $6,740.40

Sidewalk, Rem

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 120.000 $2,400.00 217.020 $4,340.40 337.020 $6,740.40

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 20 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0061 2047001 Ft $40.000 25.000 $1,000.00 -25.000 -$1,000.00 0.000 $0.00

_ Exploratory Investigation, Vertical

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 25.000 $1,000.00 -25.000 -$1,000.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0062 2047050 Ea $200.000 32.000 $6,400.00 -4.000 -$800.00 28.000 $5,600.00

_ Relocating Mailboxes

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 32.000 $6,400.00 -4.000 -$800.00 28.000 $5,600.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 21 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

0064 2057002 Sta $5,000.000 23.000 $115,000.00 4.280 $21,400.00 27.280 $136,400.00

_ Machine Grading, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 23.000 $115,000.00 4.280 $21,400.00 27.280 $136,400.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0065 2080036 Ft $2.000 500.000 $1,000.00 -188.000 -$376.00 312.000 $624.00

Erosion Control, Silt Fence

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 500.000 $1,000.00 -188.000 -$376.00 312.000 $624.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0066 2087050 Ea $100.000 40.000 $4,000.00 -38.000 -$3,800.00 2.000 $200.00

_ Erosion Contol, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 22 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 40.000 $4,000.00 -38.000 -$3,800.00 2.000 $200.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0069 3010002 Cyd $30.000 1,650.000 $49,500.00 -111.100 -$3,333.00 1,538.900 $46,167.00

Subbase, CIP

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 1,650.000 $49,500.00 -111.100 -$3,333.00 1,538.900 $46,167.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0070 3020016 Syd $12.000 8,000.000 $96,000.00 -613.100 -$7,357.20 7,386.900 $88,642.80

Aggregate Base, 6 inch

Reason: FFM Quantities

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 23 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 8,000.000 $96,000.00 -613.100 -$7,357.20 7,386.900 $88,642.80

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0071 5010005 Syd $2.000 8,000.000 $16,000.00 -59.100 -$118.20 7,940.900 $15,881.80

HMA Surface, Rem

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 8,000.000 $16,000.00 -59.100 -$118.20 7,940.900 $15,881.80

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0072 5010033 Ton $125.000 1,400.000 $175,000.00 -16.450 -$2,056.25 1,383.550 $172,943.75

HMA, 13A

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 1,400.000 $175,000.00 -16.450 -$2,056.25 1,383.550 $172,943.75

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 24 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0073 8070095 Ea $200.000 32.000 $6,400.00 -4.000 -$800.00 28.000 $5,600.00

Post, Mailbox

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 32.000 $6,400.00 -4.000 -$800.00 28.000 $5,600.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0074 8110093 Ft $2.950 650.000 $1,917.50 11.000 $32.45 661.000 $1,949.95

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 650.000 $1,917.50 11.000 $32.45 661.000 $1,949.95

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 25 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0075 8110114 Ft $12.950 100.000 $1,295.00 -4.000 -$51.80 96.000 $1,243.20

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 100.000 $1,295.00 -4.000 -$51.80 96.000 $1,243.20

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0076 8110451 Sft $2.950 525.000 $1,548.75 -2.500 -$7.38 522.500 $1,541.37

Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 525.000 $1,548.75 -2.500 -$7.38 522.500 $1,541.37

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 26 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

0077 8120012 Ea $140.000 6.000 $840.00 -1.000 -$140.00 5.000 $700.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 6.000 $840.00 -1.000 -$140.00 5.000 $700.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0078 8120013 Ea $5.000 6.000 $30.00 -1.000 -$5.00 5.000 $25.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 6.000 $30.00 -1.000 -$5.00 5.000 $25.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0079 8120026 Ea $110.000 2.000 $220.00 -2.000 -$220.00 0.000 $0.00

Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 27 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 2.000 $220.00 -2.000 -$220.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0082 8120100 Ton $1.000 25.000 $25.00 -25.000 -$25.00 0.000 $0.00

Dust Palliative, Applied

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 25.000 $25.00 -25.000 -$25.00 0.000 $0.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0084 8120350 Sft $5.000 150.000 $750.00 64.000 $320.00 214.000 $1,070.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

Reason: FFM Quantities

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 28 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 150.000 $750.00 64.000 $320.00 214.000 $1,070.00

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0085 8120351 Sft $0.100 150.000 $15.00 64.000 $6.40 214.000 $21.40

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 150.000 $15.00 64.000 $6.40 214.000 $21.40

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0086 8167002 Sta $2,000.000 28.000 $56,000.00 6.000 $12,000.00 34.000 $68,000.00

_ Turf Establishment, Performance, Special

Reason: FFM Quantities

Funding Details

Miscellaneous Shared Package 28.000 $56,000.00 6.000 $12,000.00 34.000 $68,000.00

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 29 of 33



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Road/Storm Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Water Shared Package 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

61 items Totals $2,319,244.85 $22,563.45 $2,341,808.30

New Items

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity Unit Price Extension

Section: 1 - Road/Storm

CO003-1 4037050 Ea 3.500 $500.000 $1,750.00

_: Sump Pump Basin

Reason: This item of work is needed for existing sump pump outlets that will no longer work with the raised roadbed.

Funding Details

Road/Storm Package 3.500 $500.000 $1,750.00

1 item Total: $1,750.00

Funding Summary

Fund Package Original Amount Authorized Amount Pending Change Revised Amount

Road/Storm Package $952,790.00 $974,031.40 $4,545.18 $978,576.58

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 30 of 33



Fund Package Original Amount Authorized Amount Pending Change Revised Amount

Sanitary Package $59,800.00 $60,800.00 $2,160.00 $62,960.00

Water Shared Package $640,045.00 $646,445.00 -$12,531.85 $633,913.15

Water (Village of Pinckney Only) Package $240,220.00 $249,410.00 -$13,449.80 $235,960.20

Miscellaneous Shared Package $756,676.25 $756,676.25 $43,589.92 $800,266.17

5 fund packages $2,649,531.25 $2,687,362.65 $24,313.45 $2,711,676.10

Attachments

Document Name Description Submission Date

Quote_-_Sump_Pump_Basin.pdf Quote - Sump Pump Basin.pdf 10/03/2023 09:01 AM EDT

1 attachment

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 31 of 33



Recommended by Engineer (if required)

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Accepted by Contractor

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Authorized by Owner

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 32 of 33

Project Manager

11/08/2023

Jesse Lewter Digitally signed by Jesse Lewter 
Date: 2023.11.08 11:52:59 -05'00'

President

11/08/2023



Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Change Order Details:

21-0084

11/08/2023

Page 33 of 33



 
 
 
 
 

3097 Lansing Rd • Charlotte, MI 48813 

Ph: (517) 645-0111 • Fax: (517) 645-0090 

MDOT Prequalified • Heavy Highway Construction and Maintenance 

Divisions: Milling, Asphalt, Joint Repair, Concrete, Dirt & Pipe 

 

 

September 22, 2023 

 
 

Joseph White / Caleb Neff 
Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors Inc 
312 North St 
Mason, MI 48854 

 

RE: Village of Pinckney, NW Quadrant 
 

Joe / Caleb, 
 

Please find listed below a unit price for an extra item of work not included in the original 
contract.  This additional work is for drainage at existing sump pump outlets.    

 

Description Unit Unit Price 
Sump Pump Basin EA $500.00 

 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 

(517) 749-3606. 

 
 

Respectfully, 

 

Brad McKay 
Project Superintendent 

C & D HUGHES, INC. 


